504929013 05/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4975759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISIONARY MOBILE CORPORATION	05/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANNACT, INC.
Street Address:	2211 NW PROFESSIONAL DRIVE, #100
City:	CORVALLIS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13484496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)638-0367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-810-2560

Email: karen@kdopatent.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN DANA OSTER

Address Line 1: 16869 SW 65TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: PMB 506

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAN:SMT1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN DANA OSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Dana Oster, Reg. No. 37,621/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504929013 REEL: 045890 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Visionary Mobile Corporation, an Oregon corporation, have previously been assigned (as shown in the document recorded at Reel/Frame 028904/0302 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) the entire right, title, and interest in the invention(s) entitled System and Method for Teleconferencing, hereinafter referred to as the "invention(s)" for which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/484,496, which has issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,842,158.

WHEREAS, Kannact, Inc., an Oregon corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 2211 NW Professional Drive, #100, Corvallis, OR 97330, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) for the United States and all foreign countries (including PCT), (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents related to the invention(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), (3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on the invention(s) in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), and (4) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any other intellectual property that is specifically related to the invention(s), including copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets.

FURTHER, we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, we hereby acknowledge and affirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) (consistent with the intentions of this assignment document) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional application(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation-in-part application(s), foreign (including PCT) application(s), improvement(s), reissue(s), and/or extension(s). We specifically disaffirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) inconsistent with the intentions of this assignment document should such a document exist.

We represent that we (1) have not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, (2) have not previously agreed to sell, assign, or transfer, and (3) are under no obligation to sell, assign, or transfer any of the rights in the Invention(s) (including those set forth above) to any party other than Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 045890 FRAME: 0681

ASSIG	NOR .
Dated May_ <u>1</u> 7, 2018	Krishna Rao, President Visionary Mobile Corporation
State of <u>Orage</u> ACKNOWLE State of Senfon SS:	EDGMENT
Before me personally appeared said Krishna instrument to be his free act and deed this	Rao and acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL STAMP CHRISTOPHER BRETT EASTBURN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 955954 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 02, 2020	Church Eathern Notary Public for Overgon state My Commission Expires: Nov 2, 2020
ASSIGI	Krishna Rao, President Kannact, Inc.
State of <u>Oregon</u>) ACKNOWLE) SS:	DGMENT
County of Benker	
Before me personally appeared said Krishna Facknowledged the foregoing instrument to be I of May, 2018.	Rao, President of Kannact, Inc., and his free act and deed this day
CHRISTOPHER BRETT EASTBURN NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 955956 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 02, 2020	Notary Public for Oranger Shot 2 My Commission Expires: No. 2, 7077)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/24/2018 REEL: 045890 FRAME: 0682